PREPARED IN COMMITTEE 11/7/2022

[Appointments, Early Childhood Community Oversight and Advisory Committee - Cindy

MOTION NO. M22-180

1

2

3 4

5

6

7 8

9

10

11 12

13

14 15

16

17

18 19

20

21

22 23

24

25

Motion appointing Cindy Lopez-Chastain, term ending October 8, 2024, and Monique Guidry, term ending October 8, 2025, to the Early Childhood Community Oversight and

**Advisory Committee.** 

Lopez-Chastain and Monique Guidry

FILE NO. 221121

MOVED. That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated person(s) to serve as member(s) of the Office of Early Childhood Community Oversight Committee, pursuant to the provisions of Administrative Code, Article XXIII, for the term(s) specified:

Cindy Lopez-Chastain, seat 8, inaugural appointment, must be a family support provider, a provider or educator who works with children with special needs, a community member with expertise in early education, a member of the mental health community specializing in early care, a member of a philanthropic organization, which has an emphasis on early care and education issues, for the unexpired portion of a two-year term ending October 8, 2024; and

Monique Guidry, seat 9, inaugural appointment, must be a representative of the Child Care Planning and Advisory Council and nominated to the Board of Supervisors, for the unexpired portion of a two-year term ending October 8, 2025.

Rules Committee **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** 



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M22-180

File Number: 221121 Date Passed: November 15, 2022

Motion appointing Cindy Lopez-Chastain, term ending October 8, 2024, and Monique Guidry, term ending October 8, 2025, to the Early Childhood Community Oversight and Advisory Committee.

November 07, 2022 Rules Committee - PREPARED IN COMMITTEE AS A MOTION

November 07, 2022 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED

November 15, 2022 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Chan, Dorsey, Mandelman, Mar, Melgar, Peskin, Preston, Ronen, Safai, Stefani and Walton

File No. 221121

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 11/15/2022 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board